TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Consoltex International Inc.		103/04/2002	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Consoltex International Inc.	
Street Address:	ess: 499 7th Avenue	
Internal Address:	3rd Floor, South Tower	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2165342	SOLAR SHIELD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 626-795-9900

 Email:
 pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7068

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30004/ERS/K112
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward R. Schwartz

Total Attachments: 3

source=3-04-02_Page_1#page1.tif source=3-04-02_Page_2#page1.tif

source=3-04-02_Page_3#page1.tif

Delaware PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CONSOLTEX INTERNATIONAL INC.", A RHODE ISLAND CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "CONSOLTEX INTERNATIONAL INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "CONSOLTEX INTERNATIONAL INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FOURTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2002, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Darriet Smith Hindson Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

3491182 8100M

020145774

AUTHENTICATION: 1644634

DATE: 03-04-02

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

CONSOLTEX INTERNATIONAL INC.

(a Rhode Island corporation)

INTO

CONSOLTEX INTERNATIONAL INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

It is hereby certified that:

FIRST: The name, form of entity and state of organization of each of the constituent corporations of the merger are as follows:

Name
Consoltex International Inc.
Consoltex International Inc.
Corporation
Consoltex International Inc.
Corporation
Corporatio

SECOND: The Plan and Agreement of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, to wit, by Consoltex International Inc. in accordance with the laws of the State of Rhode Island and by Consoltex International Inc. in the same manner as is provided in Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation in the merger is Consultant International Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation").

FOURTH: The certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall remain in field force and effect as the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH: The executed Plan and Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation. The address of said principal place of business is 499 7th Avenue, 3rd Ploor, South Tower, New York, New York 10018.

SIXTH: A copy of the Plan and Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid Surviving Corporation upon request, and without cost, to any stockholder of each of the aforesaid constituent corporations.

SEVENTH: The authorized capital stock of Consoltex International Inc. consists of 6,000 shares without par value.

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATION

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 03/04/2002 020145774 - 3491182

STATE OF DELAWARE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Merger this 1st day of Merch , 2002.

CONSOLTEX INTERNATIONAL INC., a Delaware corporation

Name: C. Evenne Crawford
Title V. R. Logal Affairs & Corp. Secy.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002988 FRAME: 0835

RECORDED: 12/10/2004